GOVERNMENT OF JMMU AND KASHMIT DEPARTMENT OF FISHERIES, J&K

ORDER NO 58 OF FISHERIES 2024

DATED:- 14-11-2024

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of government work, Smt. Sonia Sharma Junior Assistant presently posted with Assistant Director Fisheries Samba is hereby transferred and posted with Chief Project Officer Nation Fish Seed Farm Kathua for further duties. She is deemed to be relieved with immediate effect.

Assistant Director Fisheries (Hgrs)

Fisheries Department

Dated:-

14 -11-2024

No: DF/2024/176

Copy to:-

1. Joint Director Fisheries Central Jammu for information

Chief Project Officer NFSF Kathua for information and n/a

Assistant Director Fisheries Samba for information and n/action

4. Adm. Section

Order file